were entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as e-voting during the AGM 

·n collectively referred as "e-votes/ e-voting") on the proposed resolutions as set out 

AGM Notice. 

SANJAV GROVER & ASSOCIATES 

5. The total paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on cut-off date i.e. September 

11, 2025 was INR 1,61,04,64,440/- (One Hundred Sixty One Crore Four Lakh Sixty-Four 

Thousand Four Hundred Forty Rupees Only) divided Into 16, 10,46,444 (Sixteen Crore Ten 

Lakh Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four) equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian 

Rupees Ten Only) each. 

6. After completion of e-voting, the votes cast by the members through e-voting during the 

AGM and through remote e-voting were unblocked in the presence of two witnesses i.e. Mr. 

Ayush Arya and Mr.